
ONALASKA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL 
SCHEDULE 2025-2026

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME
Saturday 24-Jan Port Arthur Memorial(S) Away 12:30 & 2:00
Tuesday 27-Jan Cushing(S) Away 5:00
Thursday 29-Jan Westfield(S) Away 4:30
Tuesday 3-Feb Normangee(S) Away 6:00
Friday 6-Feb Nacogdoches(S) Away 5:00

Pre-Season
Monday 9-Feb Alumni Game Home TBD

Thursday 12-Feb Hull-Daisetta(U) Home 5:00
Friday 13-Feb Normangee Home 5:00

Monday 16-Feb Teague Home 5:00
Thursday 19-Feb Big Sandy Tournament Away TBA

Friday 20-Feb Big Sandy Tournament Away TBD
Saturday 21-Feb Big Sandy Tournament Away TBD
Monday 23-Feb Newton Away 6:00

Thursday 26-Feb Red Oak Tournament Away TBD
Friday 27-Feb Red Oak Tournament Away TBD

Saturday 28-Feb Red Oak Tournament Away TBD
Tuesday 3-Mar Open
Friday 6-Mar Chester Home 5:00

Tuesday 10-Mar Woodville Home 5:00
Friday 13-Mar Brookeland Away 5:00

DISTRICT 23-3A
Tuesday 17-Mar Anderson-Shriro Away 5:00
Friday 20-Mar Anderson-Shriro Home 5:00

Saturday 21-Mar Hemphill Home 12:00
Tuesday 24-Mar Trinity Away 5:00
Friday 27-Mar Trinity(L) Home 5:00

Tuesday 31-Mar Crockett Away 5:00
Thursday 2-Apr Crockett(SN) Home 5:00
Tuesday 7-Apr New Waverly Home 5:00

Friday 10-Apr New Waverly Away 5:00
Saturday 11-Apr Hemphill Away 12:00
Tuesday 14-Apr Coldspring Away 5:00
Friday 17-Apr Coldspring Home 5:00

Tuesday, April 22 DISTRICT CERTIFICATION/STATE PLAYOFFS
THURS - SAT 23-Apr  Bi-District TBD TBD
THURS - SAT 30-Apr  Area TBD TBD
THURS - SAT 7-May Regional Quarter Final TBD TBD
THURS - SAT 14-May Regional Finals TBD TBD
THURS - SAT 21-May State Semi-Finals TBD TBD

28 May - STATE TOURNEY at McCombs Field - UT Austin

FIGHT 
'EM ON 
THE ICE!

Head Coach - Justin C. Long GAMES IN BOLD @ HOME 1-Dec
Assistant Coach - Caroline Wiggins-Williford *All games/times subject to change
Assistant Coach - Amanda Moore (S) Scrimmage
Superintendent - Dr. Kenneth Fraga (U) Umpire Night
Principal - Cheryl  Bertsch (L) League Night
Athletic Director - Nicholas Tyerman (SN) Senior Night

PRIDE + DISCIPLINE + RELENTLESS EFFORT + TOUGHNESS + SPEED


